

Davison County Emergency Management 200 E. 4th Ave. Mitchell, SD 57301-2631 Phone (605) 995-8640



February 26, 2025

RE: Weather Awareness Training

To Whom It May Concern,

Davison County Emergency Management is once again sponsoring a Weather Awareness Training, which will be facilitated by the National Weather Service. You are more than welcome to attend, as well as forward this information onto others you feel may be interested.

Here are the details:

What: Weather Awareness Training

Where: Amphitheater (Tech Center)- Mitchell Technical College

When: March 20, 2025 @ 6:30 PM

You can also access this information on our website @ http://www.davisoncounty.org/departments/emergency-management, then scroll down to the Severe Weather Section. Feel Free to contact myself or Karen if you have any questions.

Like us on Facebook @ www.facebook.com/DavisonCountyEmergencyManagement Follow us on X @ https://twitter.com/DavisoncountyEM

Thanks,

Jeff Bathke, MSA, CEM-A

Jeff Bathke Emergency Management Director Davison County jeffb@davisoncounty.org 605-995-8615 605-999-2863 Karen Wegleitner

Karen Wegleitner
Emergency Management Deputy Director
Davison County
karenw@davisoncounty.org
605-995-8615
605-299-6059